

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2018042

Project Description: Spokane Arterial Curb Ramp Project - South

Original Date: 3/24/2020 12:27:42 PM

Funding Source: Local

Update Date: 4/20/2020 3:39:21 PM

Preparer: Rich Proszek

Addendum:

Project Number: 2018042		Engineer's Estimate			Bacon Concrete Inc		Cole Concrete, LLC		LaRiviere Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description					Tax Classification					
Schedule 01 Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	*****	18,000.00	*****	14,200.00	*****	13,608.00	*****	11,357.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
103	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	650.00
104	POTHOLING	1 EA	700.00	700.00	300.00	300.00	314.00	314.00	790.00	790.00
105	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	8,040.00	*****	7,281.00
106	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	700.00	2,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	625.00	2,500.00	670.00	2,680.00
107	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,300.00	*****	5,208.33	*****	5,587.00
108	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	75,000.00	*****	53,000.00	*****	137,833.84	*****	95,000.00
109	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	60,000.00	*****	41,598.96	*****	54,876.00
110	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	700 HR	6.00	4,200.00	4.00	2,800.00	1.56	1,092.00	2.85	1,995.00
111	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	6,000.00	*****	14,167.00	*****	12,030.00
112	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	16 EA	600.00	9,600.00	740.00	11,840.00	703.13	11,250.08	697.00	11,152.00
113	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	41 EA	300.00	12,300.00	260.00	10,660.00	223.96	9,182.36	222.00	9,102.00
114	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	468.75	468.75	465.00	465.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2018042		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Bacon Concrete Inc		Cole Concrete, LLC		LaRiviere Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
115	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	4 EA	900.00	3,600.00	2,300.00	9,200.00	2,187.50	8,750.00	2,162.00	8,648.00
116	TREE PRUNING	37 EA	350.00	12,950.00	245.00	9,065.00	218.75	8,093.75	217.00	8,029.00
117	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	6,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	8.85
118	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	2840 LF	8.50	24,140.00	12.50	35,500.00	9.69	27,519.60	10.00	28,400.00
119	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	710 LF	10.50	7,455.00	12.50	8,875.00	9.69	6,879.90	10.00	7,100.00
120	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	2115 SY	16.00	33,840.00	16.00	33,840.00	11.75	24,851.25	16.00	33,840.00
121	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	1 EA	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	704.90	704.90	1,000.00	1,000.00
122	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	1 EA	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	285.00	285.00	950.00	950.00
123	SAWCUTTING CURB	284 EA	40.00	11,360.00	30.00	8,520.00	31.25	8,875.00	32.35	9,187.40
124	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	6560 LFI	1.00	6,560.00	1.50	9,840.00	1.04	6,822.40	1.10	7,216.00
125	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3050 LFI	0.70	2,135.00	1.00	3,050.00	0.31	945.50	0.35	1,067.50
126	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT - CURVILINEAR	17260 LFI	1.80	31,068.00	1.25	21,575.00	0.36	6,213.60	0.35	6,041.00
127	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	25.00	250.00	15.00	150.00	42.00	420.00	25.60	256.00
128	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	25.00	250.00	52.00	520.00	44.60	446.00
129	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	110.00	1,100.00	170.00	1,700.00
130	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	155 CY	115.00	17,825.00	95.00	14,725.00	138.70	21,498.50	155.00	24,025.00
131	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 6 INCH THICK	240 SY	60.00	14,400.00	125.00	30,000.00	72.19	17,325.60	71.55	17,172.00
132	HMA FOR TRANSITION CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	10 SY	30.00	300.00	200.00	2,000.00	169.27	1,692.70	168.00	1,680.00
133	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	240 SY	30.00	7,200.00	45.00	10,800.00	19.95	4,788.00	32.80	7,872.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2018042		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			Bacon Concrete Inc		Cole Concrete, LLC		LaRiviere Inc	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
134	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	90 LF	75.00	6,750.00	65.00	5,850.00	76.00	6,840.00	66.70	6,003.00
135	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,685.00	1,685.00	1,185.00	1,185.00
136	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1 EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	1,840.00	1,840.00
137	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	711.00	711.00	539.00	539.00
138	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	711.00	711.00	539.00	539.00
139	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	649.00	649.00	502.00	502.00
140	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	762.00	762.00	551.00	551.00
141	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	565.00	565.00	556.00	556.00
142	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	50 EA	350.00	17,500.00	340.00	17,000.00	269.80	13,490.00	456.00	22,800.00
143	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	200.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	459.00
144	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	10 LF	60.00	600.00	100.00	1,000.00	149.00	1,490.00	92.30	923.00
145	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW OR MH	1 EA	350.00	350.00	700.00	700.00	803.00	803.00	993.00	993.00
146	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	350.00	350.00	700.00	700.00	803.00	803.00	675.00	675.00
147	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	234.00	234.00	354.00	354.00
148	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,200.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,250.00	*****	1,211.00
149	INLET PROTECTION	50 EA	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	87.40	4,370.00	82.35	4,117.50
150	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	890 SY	10.00	8,900.00	5.00	4,450.00	8.98	7,992.20	14.75	13,127.50
151	HYDROSEEDING	330 SY	3.00	990.00	5.00	1,650.00	1.27	419.10	7.75	2,557.50

Project Number: 2018042		Engineer's Estimate		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cole Concrete, LLC		LaRiviere Inc		
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
152	SOD INSTALLATION	560 SY	15.00	8,400.00	18.00	10,080.00	18.42	10,315.20	14.90	8,344.00
153	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	6,500.00	*****	7,832.75	*****	14,584.00
154	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1970 LF	30.00	59,100.00	26.00	51,220.00	32.50	64,025.00	32.15	63,335.50
155	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	3196 LF	35.00	111,860.00	30.00	95,880.00	34.37	109,846.52	31.85	101,792.60
156	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	10 SY	70.00	700.00	100.00	1,000.00	114.00	1,140.00	102.00	1,020.00
157	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	2752 SY	65.00	178,880.00	56.00	154,112.00	48.38	133,141.76	56.90	156,588.80
158	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	1136 SF	28.00	31,808.00	19.00	21,584.00	19.00	21,584.00	23.15	26,298.40
159	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT	16 SF	40.00	640.00	60.00	960.00	23.75	380.00	121.00	1,936.00
160	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	40,000.00	*****	37,557.29	*****	41,495.00
161	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	165 SF	4.50	742.50	17.00	2,805.00	15.68	2,587.20	10.30	1,699.50
162	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	157 SF	10.00	1,570.00	17.00	2,669.00	14.35	2,252.95	10.30	1,617.10
163	REMOVE AND RESET ROCK RETAINING WALL	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	3,295.00	*****	320.00
Schedule Totals				822,024.50		816,101.00		835,831.99		855,568.15

Project Number: 2018042		Engineer's Estimate			William Winkler Company		National Native American Construction, Inc.			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Street Improvements									Sales tax shall be included in unit prices	
101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	*****	18,000.00	*****	18,500.00	*****	16,308.00	*****	0.00		
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00		
103	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	489.00	*****	750.00	*****	0.00		
104	POTHOLING	1 EA	700.00	700.00	422.50	422.50	903.00	903.00	0.00	0.00		
105	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	7,483.00	*****	12,208.00	*****	0.00		
106	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	4 EA	700.00	2,800.00	630.00	2,520.00	720.00	2,880.00	0.00	0.00		
107	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,250.00	*****	6,004.00	*****	0.00		
108	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	75,000.00	*****	73,793.00	*****	91,557.00	*****	0.00		
109	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	75,223.00	*****	76,083.00	*****	0.00		
110	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	700 HR	6.00	4,200.00	1.75	1,225.00	2.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00		
111	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	6,778.00	*****	13,693.00	*****	0.00		
112	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	16 EA	600.00	9,600.00	709.00	11,344.00	811.00	12,976.00	0.00	0.00		
113	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	41 EA	300.00	12,300.00	226.00	9,266.00	258.00	10,578.00	0.00	0.00		
114	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	450.00	450.00	525.00	525.00	540.00	540.00	0.00	0.00		
115	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	4 EA	900.00	3,600.00	2,205.00	8,820.00	2,522.00	10,088.00	0.00	0.00		
116	TREE PRUNING	37 EA	350.00	12,950.00	220.50	8,158.50	252.00	9,324.00	0.00	0.00		
117	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	5,825.00	*****	9,492.00	*****	0.00		
118	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	2840 LF	8.50	24,140.00	8.60	24,424.00	5.00	14,200.00	0.00	0.00		
119	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	710 LF	10.50	7,455.00	8.65	6,141.50	6.00	4,260.00	0.00	0.00		

<i>Project Number:</i> 2018042		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			William Winkler Company		National Native American Construction, Inc.			
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
120	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	2115 SY	16.00	33,840.00	11.10	23,476.50	47.00	99,405.00	0.00	0.00
121	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	817.00	817.00	0.00	0.00
122	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	1 EA	400.00	400.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	817.00	817.00	0.00	0.00
123	SAWCUTTING CURB	284 EA	40.00	11,360.00	30.00	8,520.00	24.00	6,816.00	0.00	0.00
124	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	6560 LFI	1.00	6,560.00	1.05	6,888.00	0.90	5,904.00	0.00	0.00
125	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3050 LFI	0.70	2,135.00	0.35	1,067.50	0.30	915.00	0.00	0.00
126	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT - CURVILINEAR	17260 LFI	1.80	31,068.00	0.40	6,904.00	0.30	5,178.00	0.00	0.00
127	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	25.00	250.00	116.50	1,165.00	77.00	770.00	0.00	0.00
128	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	125.00	1,250.00	102.00	1,020.00	0.00	0.00
129	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	150.00	1,500.00	191.00	1,910.00	161.00	1,610.00	0.00	0.00
130	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	155 CY	115.00	17,825.00	123.50	19,142.50	36.00	5,580.00	0.00	0.00
131	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 6 INCH THICK	240 SY	60.00	14,400.00	126.50	30,360.00	83.00	19,920.00	0.00	0.00
132	HMA FOR TRANSITION CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	10 SY	30.00	300.00	272.50	2,725.00	195.00	1,950.00	0.00	0.00
133	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	240 SY	30.00	7,200.00	12.20	2,928.00	50.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00
134	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	90 LF	75.00	6,750.00	66.10	5,949.00	48.00	4,320.00	0.00	0.00
135	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,341.00	1,341.00	2,786.00	2,786.00	0.00	0.00
136	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1 EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,104.00	1,104.00	4,481.00	4,481.00	0.00	0.00
137	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	776.00	776.00	689.00	689.00	0.00	0.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2018042		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			William Winkler Company		National Native American Construction, Inc.			
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
138	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	776.00	776.00	715.00	715.00	0.00	0.00
139	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	696.50	696.50	620.00	620.00	0.00	0.00
140	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	1 EA	500.00	500.00	752.00	752.00	672.00	672.00	0.00	0.00
141	VALVE BOX AND COVER	1 EA	400.00	400.00	455.50	455.50	690.00	690.00	0.00	0.00
142	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	50 EA	350.00	17,500.00	334.00	16,700.00	448.00	22,400.00	0.00	0.00
143	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	562.50	*****	680.00	*****	0.00
144	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	10 LF	60.00	600.00	109.50	1,095.00	137.00	1,370.00	0.00	0.00
145	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW OR MH	1 EA	350.00	350.00	1,006.00	1,006.00	1,448.00	1,448.00	0.00	0.00
146	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	350.00	350.00	1,011.00	1,011.00	1,448.00	1,448.00	0.00	0.00
147	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	100.00	100.00	1,333.00	1,333.00	1,797.00	1,797.00	0.00	0.00
148	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,200.00	*****	772.50	*****	2,762.00	*****	0.00
149	INLET PROTECTION	50 EA	100.00	5,000.00	73.90	3,695.00	105.00	5,250.00	0.00	0.00
150	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	890 SY	10.00	8,900.00	5.25	4,672.50	6.00	5,340.00	0.00	0.00
151	HYDROSEEDING	330 SY	3.00	990.00	3.65	1,204.50	4.00	1,320.00	0.00	0.00
152	SOD INSTALLATION	560 SY	15.00	8,400.00	13.10	7,336.00	15.00	8,400.00	0.00	0.00
153	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	29,400.00	*****	33,622.00	*****	0.00
154	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1970 LF	30.00	59,100.00	38.40	75,648.00	40.00	78,800.00	0.00	0.00
155	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	3196 LF	35.00	111,860.00	36.70	117,293.20	42.00	134,232.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2018042		Engineer's Estimate		William Winkler Company		National Native American Construction, Inc.				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
156	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	10 SY	70.00	700.00	97.60	976.00	128.00	1,280.00	0.00	0.00
157	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	2752 SY	65.00	178,880.00	66.40	182,732.80	65.00	178,880.00	0.00	0.00
158	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	1136 SF	28.00	31,808.00	15.00	17,040.00	24.00	27,264.00	0.00	0.00
159	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT	16 SF	40.00	640.00	20.00	320.00	20.00	320.00	0.00	0.00
160	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	42,210.00	*****	43,294.00	*****	0.00
161	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	165 SF	4.50	742.50	10.50	1,732.50	18.00	2,970.00	0.00	0.00
162	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	157 SF	10.00	1,570.00	10.50	1,648.50	17.00	2,669.00	0.00	0.00
163	REMOVE AND RESET ROCK RETAINING WALL	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,940.00	*****	3,362.00	*****	0.00
Schedule Totals				822,024.50		899,154.00		1,029,828.00		0.00

Project Number **2018042**

Spokane Arterial Curb Ramp Project - South

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	822,024.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	822,024.50
Bacon Concrete Inc	816,101.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	816,101.00
Cole Concrete, LLC	835,831.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	835,831.99
LaRiviere Inc	855,568.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	855,568.15
William Winkler Compa	899,154.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	899,154.00
National Native Americ	1,029,828.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,029,828.00

Low Bid Contractor: Bacon Concrete Inc

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	\$816,101.00	\$822,024.50	0.72 % Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$816,101.00	\$822,024.50	0.72 % Under Estimate